

## City of San Rafael Proclamation Presented to Iosh Libresco

WHEREAS, Josh Libresco has served on Board of Library Trustees for the City of San

Rafael for over 4 years from 2016 - 2020; and

WHEREAS, Josh served in an advisory capacity as a member of the New Library

Facilities Planning Process Expanded Subcommittee from 2018 through 2019 and took great pride in representing the City of San Rafael; and

WHEREAS, Josh served under the City Council and provided advice to two Directors,

Director Andrade-Wax and Director Houghton, during his tenure; and

WHEREAS, Josh provided advice and insight in relation to a variety of projects and

initiatives that included major improvements to the Library Rules of

Behavior Policy, the Library Fines Policy, and the Library Teen Area Policy;

and

WHEREAS, Josh was a tireless promoter of the Library's presence at the Downtown San

Rafael Market, appearing on multiple occasions to personally help give away books and promote the library's resources to the public; and

WHEREAS, Josh served the City of San Rafael with tenacity that comes from great love

of libraries; making certain to thoughtfully advocate for library facilities in

the City of San Rafael.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Gary O. Phillips, Mayor of San Rafael, do Council hereby expresses my heartfelt appreciation to

## Josh Libresco

for serving as a Board of Library Trustee Member and for his important contributions and community service to the City of San Rafael.



Gary Phillips

Mayor



